[Appointment – Veterans Affairs Commission]

Resolution appointing Wallace Levin, Charles Reed, and George Gibbs, terms ending January 21, 2008, to the Veterans Affairs Commission.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Veterans Affairs Commission, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 5.102, for the term specified:

Wallace Levin, succeeding himself, term expired, seat 3, must be an at-large appointment, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31, 2008;

Charles Reed, succeeding Elizabeth Melnik, resigned, seat 4, must be an at-large appointment, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31, 2008;

George Gibbs, succeeding himself, term expired, seat 6, must be a veteran with a physical disability, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31, 2008.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	040307	Date Passed:
	nting Wallace Levin, Charles rans Affairs Commission.	Reed, and George Gibbs, terms ending January 21,
March 23, 200	4 Board of Supervisors — A	ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ammiano	
	File No. 040307	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
		was ADOPTED on March 23, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Blom L. 2
	APR 0 1 2004	Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom